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The Vollrath Company, L.L.C.
1236 North 18th Street
Sheboygan, WI 53081-3201 U.S.A.
Main Tel: 800.624.2051 or 920.457.4851
Main Fax: 800.752.5620 or 920.459.6573
Customer Service: 800.628.0830
Canada Customer Service: 800.695.8560

Technical Services
techservicereps@vollrathco.com
Induction Products: 800.825.6036
Countertop Warming Products: 800.354.1970
All Other Products: 800.628.0832

www.vollrath.com

Signature Server® Counter Accessories And Options

See Accessories and Options on the following pages for selection information.

Signature Server®

Counter Accessories and Options
Counter Accessories for Signature Server® Options for Signature Server®

Tray Slide Plate
Rest

Cutting Board End
Shelf

Storage
Module*

Bag in
Box

Cash
Drawer

False
Bottom

Stationary
LegV-Rib Tubular Wood Poly

Hot Food Stations

3 Well x x x x x x x x - - x
4 Well x x x x x x x x - - x
5 Well x x x x x x x x - - x
6 Well x x x x x x x x - - x

Hot/Cold Food Stations 74" x x x x x x * x - x x

Cold Food Stations

46" x x x x x x x x - x x
60" x x x x x x x x - x x
74" x x x x x x x x - x x
88" x x x x x x x x - x x

NSF7 Cold Food Stations

46" x x x x x x * x - x x
60" x x x x x x * x - x x
74" x x x x x x * x - x x
88" x x x x x x * x - x x

Frost Top Stations

46" x x x x x x * x - - x
60" x x x x x x * x - - x
74" x x x x x x * x - - x
88" x x x x x x * x - - x

Bain Marie Stations

46" x x x x x x x x - - x
60" x x x x x x x x - - x
74" x x x x x x x x - - x
88" x x x x x x x x - - x

Beverage Counters
46" x x x x x x x x - - x
60" x x x x x x x x - - x
74" x x x x x x x x - - x

Milk Stations 60" x x x x x x - - - - x
74" x x x x x x - - - - x

Utility Stations

28" x x x x x - - x - - x
46" x x x x x x x x - - x
60" x x x x x x x x - - x
74" x x x x x x x x - - x
88" x x x x x x x x - - x

Cashier Station x x x x x - x - x - x
Entree Cart x x x x x - - x - - x
Corner Stations x x x - - x x x - - x
Tray and Flatware Cart - - - - - - - - - - x
* Non-standard option. Contact Vollrath for availability. Not available on Signature Server Curved Bases.

Signature Server® 4-Well Hot Food
Station with optional: Access® Buffet
Breath Guard with lights, storage, end
shelf and plate rests.
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COUNTER ACCESSORIES FOR SIGNATURE SERVER®

Tray Slide – V-Rib

• 400 Series stainless steel with 4 inverted “V” ribs.
• Bracket provides 4¾"(12.1 cm) tray slide height adjustment.
• Turned down flange is 12" (30.5 cm) wide with 1" (2.5 cm).
• Locking brackets on each end to join stations together.
• Adds 4" (10.2 cm) to width of unit in folded position.
• Removable for easy transport.

Width / Gauge / Item Number

28"
(71 cm)

46"
(117 cm)

60"
(152 cm)

74"
(188 cm)

88"
(224 cm)

Corner

Inside Outside
18 Gauge

37521 37522 37523 37524 98831 37519 37520
14 Gauge

N/A 270280114-2 270290114-2 270300114-2 270310114-2 N/A N/A

Tray Slide – Tubular

• 300 Series stainless steel.
• Bracket provides 4¾" (12.1 cm) tray slide height adjustment.
• Turned down flange is 12" (30.5 cm) wide with 1" (2.5 cm).
• Locking brackets on each end to join stations together.
• Adds 4" (10.2 cm) to width of unit in folded position.
• Removable for easy transport.

Width / Gauge / Item Number

28"
(71 cm)

46"
(117 cm)

60"
(152 cm)

74"
(188 cm)

88"
(224 cm)

Corner

Inside Outside
18 Gauge
9882001 9882003 9882004 9882005 9882006 98820079882008

Plate Rest

• 18-gauge 400 series stainless steel with fold-down style mounting
bracket.

• Turned down flange is 7" (17.8 cm) wide with 1" (2.5 cm).
• Locking brackets on each end to join stations together.
• Adds 4" (10.2 cm) to width of unit in folded position.
• Removable without tools for easy transport.
• NSF

Width / Item Number

28"
(71 cm)

46"
(117 cm)

60"
(152 cm)

74"
(188 cm)

88"
(224 cm)

Corner

Inside Outside
37511 37512 37513 37514 98829 37509 37510

Cutting Board – Wood

• Maple construction with fold-down style mounting brackets.
• Turned down flange is 8" (20.3 cm) wide with 1" (2.5 cm).
• Adds 4" (10.2 cm) to width of unit in folded position.

Width / Item Number

28"
(71 cm)

46"
(117 cm)

60"
(152 cm)

74"
(188 cm)

88"
(224 cm) Corner

N/A 37551 37552 37553 98851 N/A

Cutting Board – Poly

• Polyethylene construction with fold-down style mounting brackets.
• Turned down flange is 8" (20.3 cm) wide with 1" (2.5 cm).
• Adds 4" (10.2 cm) to width of unit in folded position.

Width / Item Number

28"
(71 cm)

46"
(117 cm)

60"
(152 cm)

74"
(188 cm)

88"
(224 cm) Corner

N/A 37561-2 37562 37563 98852 N/A

End Shelf

• 400 Series stainless steel with fold-down style mounting bracket.
• 18" x 28" (46 x 71 cm). 40 lb. (18.2 kg) capacity.
• Adds 4½"(11.4 cm) to length of unit in folded position.
• Must be factory installed.
• Not recommended for attachment to entree cart, cashier station or

28" utility station.
• NSF

Item Number
37570
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OPTIONS FOR SIGNATURE SERVER®

Storage Module

• 400 Series stainless steel and formed to allow flange to fit
over exterior surface of server base.

• Doors are stainless steel, clad with black laminate or optional
finish.

• With doors includes key lock.
• Opening height of module is 16½" (42 cm).
• Depth is 25½" (64.8 cm).
• Not available on Signature Server® curved bases.
• NSF.

Fits
Width

In (CM)
With
Doors

Without
Door

3-Well Hot, 60" Cold, 46" Beverage 24 (61) 36930 36931
4-Well Hot, 46" Utility, 74" Cold,
60" Beverage

36 (91.4) 36936 36937

5-Well Hot, 60" Utility, 74" Beverage 50 (127) 36938 36939
6-Well Hot, 74" Utility 64 (162.6) 36940 36941
88" Utility 64 (162.6) 36938-2 36939-2

Bag in Box

• Available in stainless steel or galvanized shelf options.
• Stainless steel door frame.
• Open storage without doors provides easy access.
• Access Concept Configurator™ at www.vollrath.com for a full

list of accessories, including intermediate shelves.

Material
28"

(71 cm)
46"

(117 cm)
60"

(152 cm)
74"

(188 cm)
88"

(224 cm)
Stainless Steel N/A 36981 36983 36985 98790

Cash Drawer

Cash Drawer
Drawer - steel, black powder coat finish (15⁷⁄₁₆ x 16¾ x 4½) 36945
Duplex Receptacle, 120V AC, 10A 36946

False Bottoms

• 18 gauge 400 Series stainless steel.
• Helps maintain ice longer.
• Sits 1" (2.5 cm) above well bottom.
• Perforated for easy draining.

Hot/Cold
Food Stations

Cold Food Stations

46"
(117 cm)

60"
(152 cm)

74"
(188 cm)

88"
(224 cm)

36913 36914 36915 36916 98855-2

Stationary Legs

• Constructed of plated metal.
• Threaded insert with height adjustment of 1" (2.54 cm).

Leg
Adjustable 4"- 5" 36921
4" Leg 2897451-2
6" Leg 2897452-2

Due to continued product improvement, please consult
www.vollrath.com for current product specifications.

WARRANTY: All models shown come with Vollrath’s standard warranty against
defects in materials and workmanship. For full warranty details, please refer to
www.Vollrath.com.

Approvals Date
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1236 North 18th Street
Sheboygan, WI 53081-3201 U.S.A.
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Main Fax: 800.752.5620 or 920.459.6573
Customer Service: 800.628.0830
Canada Customer Service: 800.695.8560

Technical Services
techservicereps@vollrathco.com
Induction Products: 800.825.6036
Countertop Warming Products: 800.354.1970
All Other Products: 800.628.0832
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