

Project:

Item Number:

Quantity:

SIGNATURE SERVER® COUNTER **ACCESSORIES AND OPTIONS**



Signature Server® 4-Well Hot Food Station with optional: Access® Buffet Breath Guard with lights, storage, end shelf and plate rests.

See Accessories and Options on the following pages for selection information.

					Co	ounter Ac	cessories	and Option	ons				
		Cou	ınter Acce	essories					Options for Signature Server [®]			r®	
- 6		Tray	Slide	Plate	Cutting	Board	End	Storage	Bag in	Cash	False		
Signature Server		V-Rib	Tubular	Rest	Wood	Poly	Shelf	Module*	Box	Drawer	Bottom	Leg	
	3 Well	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	
Hot Food Stations	4 Well	X	Х	Χ	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	
THOU TOOL OLULIONS	5 Well	Х	Х	Χ	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	
	6 Well	Х	X	Χ	Х	X	Х	X	Χ	-	-	Х	
Hot/Cold Food Stations	74"	Χ	Х	Χ	X	Χ	Х	*	Χ	-	Χ	X	
	46"	Χ	Х	Χ	Х	Χ	X	X	Χ	-	Χ	Х	
Cold Food Stations	60"	Χ	Х	Х	X	X	X	Х	Χ	-	Χ	X	
	74"	Х	Х	Χ	X	Χ	X	X	Χ	-	Χ	Х	
	88"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	Х	Х	
	46"	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	*	Χ	-	Χ	Х	
NSF7 Cold Food Stations	60"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	*	Х	-	Х	Х	
Noi 7 Ooiu 1 oou otations	74"	Х	Х	Χ	Х	Х	Х	*	Х	-	Х	Х	
	88"	Χ	Х	Χ	Х	Х	Х	*	Χ	-	Χ	Х	
	46"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	*	Х	-	-	Х	
Frost Top Stations	60"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	*	Х	-	-	Х	
Trost rop Stations	74"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	*	Х	-	-	Х	
	88"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	*	Х	-	-	Х	
	46"	Χ	Х	Х	Х	Χ	Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	
Bain Marie Stations	60"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	
Daili Marie Stations	74"	Χ	Х	Х	Х	Χ	Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	
	88"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	
	46"	Χ	Х	Х	Х	Χ	Х	X	Х	-	-	Х	
Beverage Counters	60"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	
-	74"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	
Milk Stations	60"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	-	-	-	Х	
MILIK STATIONS	74"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	-	-	-	Х	
	28"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	-	-	Х	
Utility Stations	46"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	
	60"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	
	74"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	
	88"	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	
Cashier Station		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	Х	-	Х	-	Х	
Entree Cart		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	-	-	Х	
Corner Stations		Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	Х	Х	-	-	Х	
Tray and Flatware Cart		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Х	

^{*} Non-standard option. Contact Vollrath for availability. Not available on Signature Server Curved Bases.



Canada Customer Service: 800.695.8560

SIGNATURE SERVER® COUNTER ACCESSORIES AND OPTIONS

COUNTER ACCESSORIES FOR SIGNATURE SERVER®

Tray Slide - V-Rib



- 400 Series stainless steel with 4 inverted "V" ribs.
- Bracket provides 4¾"(12.1 cm) tray slide height adjustment.
- Turned down flange is 12" (30.5 cm) wide with 1" (2.5 cm).
- Locking brackets on each end to join stations together.
- Adds 4" (10.2 cm) to width of unit in folded position.
- Removable for easy transport.

	Width / Gauge / Item Number						
28"	28" 46"		74"	88"	Corner		
(71 cm)	(117 cm)	60" (152 cm)	(188 cm)	(224 cm)	Inside	Outside	
18 Gauge	•						
37521	37522	37523	37524	98831	37519	37520	
14 Gauge							
N/A	270280114-2	270290114-2	270300114-2	270310114-2	N/A	N/A	

Tray Slide – Tubular



- 300 Series stainless steel.
- Bracket provides 4¾" (12.1 cm) tray slide height adjustment.
- Turned down flange is 12" (30.5 cm) wide with 1" (2.5 cm).
- Locking brackets on each end to join stations together.
- Adds 4" (10.2 cm) to width of unit in folded position.
- Removable for easy transport.

Width / Gauge / Item Number						
28"	46"	60"	74"	88"	Coi	ner
(71 cm) (117 cm)		(152 cm) (188 cm)		(224 cm)	Inside	Outside
18 Gauge						
9882001	9882003	9882004	9882005	9882006	9882007	9882008

Plate Rest



- 18-gauge 400 series stainless steel with fold-down style mounting bracket
- Turned down flange is 7" (17.8 cm) wide with 1" (2.5 cm).
- Locking brackets on each end to join stations together.
- Adds 4" (10.2 cm) to width of unit in folded position.
- Removable without tools for easy transport.
- NSF

Width / Item Number							
28"	46" 60"		74"	74" 88"		Corner	
(71 cm)	(117 cm)			(224 cm)	Inside	Outside	
37511	37512	37513	37514	98829	37509	37510	

Cutting Board - Wood



- Maple construction with fold-down style mounting brackets.
- Turned down flange is 8" (20.3 cm) wide with 1" (2.5 cm).
- Adds 4" (10.2 cm) to width of unit in folded position.

Width / Item Number						
28" (71 cm)	46" (117 cm)	60" (152 cm)	74" (188 cm)	88" (224 cm)	Corner	
N/A	37551	37552	37553	98851	N/A	

Cutting Board - Poly



- · Polyethylene construction with fold-down style mounting brackets.
- Turned down flange is 8" (20.3 cm) wide with 1" (2.5 cm).
- Adds 4" (10.2 cm) to width of unit in folded position.

	Width / Item Number					
28" (71 cm)	46" (117 cm)	60" (152 cm)	74" (188 cm)	88" (224 cm)	Corner	
N/A	37561-2	37562	37563	98852	N/A	

End Shelf



- 400 Series stainless steel with fold-down style mounting bracket.
- 18" x 28" (46 x 71 cm). 40 lb. (18.2 kg) capacity.
- Adds 41/2"(11.4 cm) to length of unit in folded position.
- · Must be factory installed.
- Not recommended for attachment to entree cart, cashier station or 28" utility station.
- NSF

Item Number	
37570	



SIGNATURE SERVER® COUNTER ACCESSORIES AND OPTIONS

OPTIONS FOR SIGNATURE SERVER®

Storage Module



- 400 Series stainless steel and formed to allow flange to fit over exterior surface of server base.
- Doors are stainless steel, clad with black laminate or optional finish.
- With doors includes key lock.
- Opening height of module is 161/2" (42 cm).
- Depth is 25½" (64.8 cm).
- Not available on Signature Server® curved bases.
- NSF.

Fits	Width In (CM)	With Doors	Without Door
3-Well Hot, 60" Cold, 46" Beverage	24 (61)	36930	36931
4-Well Hot, 46" Utility, 74" Cold,	36 (91.4)	36936	36937
60" Beverage			
5-Well Hot, 60" Utility, 74" Beverage	50 (127)	36938	36939
6-Well Hot, 74" Utility	64 (162.6)	36940	36941
88" Utility	64 (162.6)	36938-2	36939-2

Bag in Box



- Available in stainless steel or galvanized shelf options.
- Stainless steel door frame.
- Open storage without doors provides easy access.
- Access Concept Configurator™ at www.vollrath.com for a full list of accessories, including intermediate shelves.

Material	28"	46"	60"	74"	88"
	(71 cm)	(117 cm)	(152 cm)	(188 cm)	(224 cm)
Stainless Steel	N/A	36981	36983	36985	98790

Cash Drawer



Cash Drawer	
Drawer - steel, black powder coat finish (157/16 x 163/4 x 41/2)	36945
Duplex Receptacle, 120V AC, 10A	36946

False Bottoms



- 18 gauge 400 Series stainless steel.
- Helps maintain ice longer.
- Sits 1" (2.5 cm) above well bottom.
- · Perforated for easy draining.

	Cold Food Stations				
Hot/Cold Food Stations	46" (117 cm)	60" (152 cm)	74" (188 cm)	88" (224 cm)	
36913	36914	36915	36916	98855-2	

Stationary Legs



- Constructed of plated metal.
- Threaded insert with height adjustment of 1" (2.54 cm).

Leg	
Adjustable 4"- 5"	36921
4" Leg	2897451-2
6" Leg	2897452-2

Due to continued product improvement, please consult www.vollrath.com for current product specifications.

WARRANTY: All models shown come with Vollrath's standard warranty against defects in materials and workmanship. For full warranty details, please refer to www.Vollrath.com.

Approvals	Date



SIGNATURE SERVER® COUNTER ACCESSORIES AND OPTIONS		
NOTES:		



www.vollrath.com

The Vollrath Company, L.L.C. 1236 North 18th Street Sheboygan, WI 53081-3201 U.S.A. Main Tel: 800.624.2051 or 920.457.4851 Main Fax: 800.752.5620 or 920.459.6573 Customer Service: 800.628.0830 Canada Customer Service: 800.695.8560

Technical Services techservicereps@vollrathco.com Induction Products: 800.825.6036 Countertop Warming Products: 800.354.1970 All Other Products: 800.628.0832